



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-2115 Version: 1 Name: Crowe LLP Chicago, Illinois

Type:ContractStatus:Committee ReportsFile created:3/14/2024In control:Finance Committee

On agenda: 5/16/2024 Final action: 6/13/2024

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Budget and Management Services

Vendor: Crowe LLP Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Countywide Grants Management Infrastructure Re-Engineering Consulting

Services

Contract Value: \$899,394.00

Contract period: 6/1/2024-5/31/2027 with two (2) one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2024 \$299,798.00, FY 2025 \$599,596.00

Accounts: 11286.1014.60162.520830.0000.0000

Contract Number(s): 2314-04030

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via: Direct

participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Department of Budget and Management Services requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Crowe LLP. Crowe LLP will provide consulting services to support the redesign of the grants management infrastructure of Cook County to promote maximum grant fund recovery and compliance with federal and state regulations.

This contract is awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code. Crowe LLP was selected based on established evaluation criteria.

Sponsors:

Indexes: KANAKO ISHIDA, Budget Director

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
6/12/2024	1	Finance Committee		
5/16/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass

File #: 24-2115, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Budget and Management Services

Vendor: Crowe LLP Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Countywide Grants Management Infrastructure Re-Engineering Consulting Services

Contract Value: \$899,394.00

Contract period: 6/1/2024-5/31/2027 with two (2) one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2024 \$299,798.00, FY 2025 \$599,596.00

Accounts: 11286.1014.60162.520830.0000.0000

Contract Number(s): 2314-04030

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via: Direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Department of Budget and Management Services requests authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Crowe LLP. Crowe LLP will provide consulting services to support the redesign of the grants management infrastructure of Cook County to promote maximum grant fund recovery and compliance with federal and state regulations.

This contract is awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code. Crowe LLP was selected based on established evaluation criteria.